DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2024-1011125

\$40.00

Pgs=2

08/20/2024 12:44 PM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

A.P.N. No.:	1220-15-110-05	9				
R.P.T.T.	\$ 0.00					
File No.:	2384805 BA					
Recording Requested By:						
Stewart Title Company						
Mail Tax Sta	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:						
Reach a Villa	ge Minstries					
C/O Tim Trout, 3084 Bermuda Lane						
Granite Falls	NC 28630					

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Wayne Evans, Trustee or his successors in Trust under Wayne Evans Living Trust, dated October 29, 2018, and any amendments thereto for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Reach a Village Minstries, and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 59, as said lot is shown on the Official Plat of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 1, 1965, in Book 1 of Maps, filed as No. 28309, and Title Sheet amended on June 4, 1965, as Filling No. 28377.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2 THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Wayne Evans Living Trust  By: Wayne Evans, Trustee	
State of Neverla Oregon ) ) ss  County of Douglas Jack-Son )  This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 17th day of	August 2024
Trustee or his successors in Trust under Wayne Evans Living Trust, da amendments thereto	ted October 29, 2018, and any
Alotary Public Jude Summer Loev Brandi Alley My Commission Expires: August 24, 2027	OFFICIAL STAMP JADE SUMMER LOEV NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 1040223 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 24, 2027

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s	)		^
a) <u>1220-15-110-059</u> b)			
C)			\ \
d)			\ \
2. Type of Property:			\ \
	.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECOR	DERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse d	.□ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg. f.	☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Reco	rding8/20/24 Trust Ok~A.B.
· –	.□ Mobile Home	Notes:	
☐ Other		!	
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of		\$ 0.00	
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosu	re Only (value of property		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	Dua /	\$ 0.00	
d, Real Property Transfer T	ax Due	\$ 0.00	`
4. If Exemption Claimed:			) )
a. Transfer Tax Exemption	on per NRS 375.090, Sec	ction 7	)
b. Explain Reason for Ex			onsideration
5. Partial Interest: Percentag			/
The undersigned declares and			
and NRS 375.110, that the info and can be supported by docu			
Furthermore, the parties agree			
			rest at 1% per month. Pursuant
			for any additional amount owed.
	1 *4	\ \	\'/
Signature / W/		Capacity	AGENT
		_ \ \	
~ \ \ \	A constant	1 1	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR	<u>MATION</u>		ITEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)			QUIRED)
Print Name: Wayne Evans, T			each a Village Minstries
	ust under Wayne		Tim Trout, 3084 Bermuda Lane
	st, dated October 29, mendments thereto	City: <u>Granite</u> State: NC	Zip: 28630
Address: 2300 Pine Gate Wa		State. NO	Zip
City: White City			
State: OR Zip:	97503		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUE			
Print Name: Stewart Title C		Escrow #238	34805 BA
Address: 1362 Hwy 395, Si	uite 109	Ctata: NV/	7in. 00440
City: Gardnerville		State: NV	Zip: 89410